
BBLLUUEEWWAATTEERR  KKEENNNNEELL  CCLLUUBB Judging Schedule 

Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday - July 5, 6, 7, 2011 
Blyth Community Centre, 377 Gypsy Lane, Blyth, ON  Canada N0G 2W0 

 
DIRECTIONS TO THE SHOW SITE 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

NNOO  UUNN--EENNTTEERREEDD  DDOOGGSS  AALLLLOOWWEEDD    
WWIITTHHIINN TTHHEE SSHHOOWW PPRREECCIINNCCTTSS  

Please note: FBJ = Follows Breed Judging 

Junior Handling
Wednesday, July 6, 20111 – 12:05 pm 

Judge TBA – RING # 1 
 

Please Register a minimum of 1 hour BEFORE the 
competition 

 

Junior Handling Prizes Generously donated  
by  

Treasure Coast Pet Products 
Come and Visit the Booth  
Look for the Big Black Trailer 

For Reference only (Schedule within is official) 

SHOW TOTALS & GROUP JUDGING 
WEDNESDAY JULY 6, 2011 

Grp Time Judge 
Ring 

# 
Totals 

7 10:35 AM AM 2 26 
2 11:00 AM KF 1 25 
5 11:35 AM AM 2 18 
6 11:50 AM KF 1 11 
4 1:40 PM KF 1 22 
3 FBJ KF 1 29 
1 FBJ PBM 2 37 

Conformation Total 168 
All Breed Sweepstakes 22 

Obed -  Tr # 3- 21 -Tr # 4 - 20  41 
Rally  -  Tr #3- 17 - Tr # 4 - 19  36 

TOTAL 267 

For Reference only (Schedule within is official) 

SHOW TOTALS & GROUP JUDGING 
TUESDAY JULY 5, 2011 

Grp Time Judge Ring # Totals 

2 10:15 AM JL 1 17 
7 10:45 AM KF 2 18 
4 11:30 AM JL 1 23 
5 11:45 AM KF 2 17 
6 12:30 PM TJ 2 10 
1 1:25 PM KF 2 33 
3 FBJ CP 1 28 

Conformation Total 146 
Obed -  Tr #1- 19 - Tr #2 - 15 34 
Rally  -  Tr #1 - 17  Tr #2 - 19 36 

TOTAL 216 
 

For Reference only (Schedule within is official) 

SHOW TOTALS & GROUP JUDGING 
THURSDAY JULY 7, 2011 

Grp Time Judge Ring # Totals 

4 9:55 AM PBM 1 22 
7 10:55 AM PBM 1 16 
3 11:10 AM MJ 2 25 
2 11:25 AM AM 1 13 
5 12:10 PM MJ 2 14 
1 1:05 PM AM 1 33 
6 FBJ AM 1 7 

Conformation Total 130 
Obed Tr #5 - 13  13 

Rally Tr #5 - 5  5 
TOTAL 148 

 

 

PPRROOUUDD  SSPPOONNSSOORRSS  OOFF  

TTHHEE  BBLLUUEEWWAATTEERR    
KKCC SSHHOOWWSS  



BBPP  ==  BBAABBYY  PPUUPPPPYY                      BBLLUUEEWWAATTEERR  KKEENNNNEELL  CCLLUUBB  --    TTUUEESSDDAAYY  JJUULLYY  55,,  22001111
Ring # 1   Joe Lobb            

9:30 AM 1 Basenji 0 - 1 - 0 - 0
3 Beagle                    1 – 1 – 0 - 0   (Vet 1-0) 
1 Bloodhound 0 - 0 - 1 - 0
1 BP - Dachshund (MLH) 0 - 1       
3 Dachshund (MLH) 3 - 0 - 0 - 0
1 Dachshund (MSH) 0 - 0 - 1 - 0

9:55 AM 1 Dachshund (MWH) 0 - 0 - 0 - 1
1 Irish Wolfhound 0 - 0 - 1 - 0
3 PBGV 1 - 2 - 0 - 0
1 Saluki 0 - 0 - 0 - 1
1 Whippet 1 - 0 - 0 - 0

10:15 AM  GROUP TWO            
               

10:35 AM 3 Bull Terrier 1 - 2 - 0 - 0
3 Cairn Terrier 1 - 1 - 1 - 0
1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1 - 0 - 0 - 0
9 Kerry Blue Terrier 2 - 5 - 1 - 1
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0 - 3 - 0 - 0
1 Skye Terrier 0 - 0 - 1 - 0
1 SC Wheaten Terrier 0 - 0 - 1 - 0
2 Staffordshire Bull 1 - 0 - 1 - 0

11:30 AM  GROUP FOUR            
               

Ring # 1   Cheryl Paterson            
12:00 PM 2 Pointer (GSH) 0 - 0 - 1 - 1

8 Retriever (Labrador) 2 - 3 - 0 - 3
1 Setter (Irish) 0 - 0 - 0 - 1
1 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0 - 1 - 0 - 0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0 - 0 - 0 - 1
1 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 0 - 0 - 1 - 0
2 Vizsla (SH) 0 - 0 - 1 - 1
               

12:35 PM 2 Bernese Mtn Dog 1 - 1 - 0 - 0
6 Boxer 2 - 2 - 2 - 0
1 Bullmastiff 0 - 1 - 0 - 0
1 BP  - Doberman  0 - 1       
4 Doberman Pinscher 0 - 2 - 2 - 0
1 BP- Dogue De Bordeaux 1 - 0       
3 Dogue De Bordeaux 1 - 2 - 0 - 0
3 Great Dane 0 - 2 - 0 - 1
1 Kuvasz 0 - 0 - 0 - 1
3 Newfoundland 0 - 2 - 1 - 0
1 Port Water Dog 0 - 0 - 0 - 1
1 Samoyed 0 - 0 - 1 - 0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0 - 1 - 0 - 0

FBJ  GROUP THREE            
 

 

Ring # 2   Kristen Francis               
10:00 AM 1 Bearded Collie 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 

3 Bouvier des Flandres 1 - 1 - 1 - 0 
3 Collie (Rough) 2 - 1 - 0 - 0 
4 German Shepherd 2 - 1 - 1 - 0 
3 Shetland Sheepdog 1 - 1 - 0 - 1 
3 Welsh Corgi (Card) 1 - 2 - 0 - 0 
1 Welsh Corgi (Pemb) 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 

10:45 AM  GROUP SEVEN               
                  

11:00 AM 2 CKC Spaniel 0 - 1 - 1 - 0 
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 
2 Havanese 1 - 0 - 0 - 1 
1 Italian Greyhound 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 
1 Miniature Pinscher 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
2 Papillon 1 - 1 - 0 - 0 
6 Pomeranian 3 - 2 - 1 - 0 
1 Pug 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
1 Pekingese 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 

11:45 AM  GROUP FIVE               
                  

Ring # 2   Todd Jardine               
12:05 PM 1 French Bulldog 0 - 0 - 0 - 1 

3 Keeshond 0 - 3 - 0 - 0 
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
5 Poodle (Standard) 2 - 2 - 0 - 1 

12:30 PM  GROUP SIX               
                  

Ring # 2   Kristen Francis               
12:40 PM 1 Pointer  0 - 0 - 0 - 1 

1 Retriever (FC) 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
1 Setter (English) 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
1 Setter (Gordon) 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
7 Setter (Irish R & W) 3 - 3 - 1 - 0 
6 Retriever (Golden) 1 - 3 - 2 - 0 

1:25 PM  GROUP ONE               
                 

Blyth Festival 
Professional Theatre Featuring Original Canadian Plays 

HHOOMMEETTOOWWNN  
July 5 & 7, 2011 - 2:00 pm &  July 7, 2011 -  8:00pm 

Where is your hometown? Is it the prairie village where you learned to ride a bicycle or is it a condo by the 
ocean? Is it the town where you played hockey for ten years or is it the city where you watched your favorite 
team for thirty years? We asked six writers from across Canada to answer this question: is hometown a place 

or is it a state of mind? Through memory, stories and song, this dynamic group of artists shines a light on 
Canada’s hometowns from coast to coast. 

VVIIMMYY  
July 5 & 6, 2011 - 8:00 pm &  July 7, 2011 -  2:00pm 

On April 9, 1917 more than 15,000 Canadian men went over the top to storm Vimy Ridge. Despite blinding 
sleet, snow, heavy enemy fire, and the endless quagmire of mud, our troops took the ridge and held fast. 
Many believe that Canada was truly born on this day. In a field hospital, four soldiers reflect on their lives 
before, during and after the Battle of Vimy Ridge. A young nurse from Shubenacadie, Nova Scotia guides 
them through the aftermath of grief and fear as they look to the future in a changed world. Vimy earned the 
2009 Carol Bolt Award for playwright Vern Thiessen. 

 

For Brochures and Information:Blyth Festival – www.blythfestival.com 
Phone: 519-523-9300 or Toll Free: 1-877-862-5984 

Tuesday July 5, 2011 
BEST IN SHOW & Best Puppy In Show 

Kristine Francis 
Follows the Completion of the Last Group Judged 



BBPP  ==  BBAABBYY  PPUUPPPPYY                      BBLLUUEEWWAATTEERR  KKEENNNNEELL  CCLLUUBB    --    WWEEDDNNEESSDDAAYY  JJUULLYY  66,,  22001111      
Ring # 1   Kristen Francis            

9:45 AM 1 Basenji 0 - 1 - 0 - 0
4 Beagle (Vet 1-0) 1 - 2 - 0 - 0
1 Bloodhound 0 - 0 - 1 - 0
5 Dachshund (MLH) 3 - 2 - 0 - 0
2 BP - Dachshund (MSH) 1 - 1       
2 Dachshund (MSH)  0 – 0 – 0 – 1  (Vet 0-1) 
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0 - 0 - 0 - 1

10:25 AM 1 Irish Wolfhound 0 - 0 - 1 - 0
3 PBGV 1 - 2 - 0 - 0
1 BP Rhodesian Ridgeback  0 – 1   
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0 - 1 - 0 - 1
1 Saluki 0 - 0 - 0 - 1
1 Whippet 1 - 0 - 0 - 0

11:00 AM  GROUP TWO            
               

11:25 AM 1 French Bulldog 0 - 0 - 0 - 1
1 BP  - Keeshond 0 - 1       
4 Keeshond 0 - 4 - 0 - 0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0 - 0 - 1 - 0
4 Poodle (Standard) 2 - 1 - 0 - 1

11:50 AM  GROUP SIX            
               

12:45 PM 2 Border Terrier 0 - 1 - 0 - 1
3 Bull Terrier 1 - 2 - 0 - 0
3 Cairn Terrier 1 - 1 - 1 - 0
9 Kerry Blue Terrier 2 - 5 - 1 - 1
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0 - 3 - 0 - 0
1 Skye Terrier 0 - 0 - 1 - 0
1 Staffordshire Bull 0 - 0 - 1 - 0

1:40 PM  GROUP FOUR            
               

1:55 PM 1 Bullmastiff 0 - 1 - 0 - 0
1 BP -  Dogue De Bordeaux  1 - 0 
3 Dogue De Bordeaux 1 - 2 - 0 - 0
3 Great Dane 0 - 2 - 0 - 1
1 Kuvasz 0 - 0 - 0 - 1
1 Port Water Dog 0 - 0 - 0 - 1
1 Samoyed 0 - 0 - 1 - 0

FBJ  GROUP THREE            
               

 

 

Ring # 2   Ainslie Mills               
9:30 AM 2 Bearded Collie        0 – 0 – 1 - 0  (VET 1-0) 

4 Bouvier des Flandres 2 - 1 - 1 - 0 
3 Collie (Rough) 2 - 1 - 0 - 0 
4 German Shepherd 2 - 1 - 1 - 0 
2 Iceland Sheepdog 1 - 1 - 0 - 0 
7 Shetland Sheepdog 2 - 4 - 0 - 1 
3 Welsh Corgi (Card) 1 - 2 - 0 - 0 
1 Welsh Corgi (Pemb) 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 

10:35 AM  GROUP SEVEN               
                  

10:50 AM 2 CKC Spaniel 0 - 1 - 1 - 0 
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 
2 Havanese 1 - 0 - 0 - 1 
1 Italian Greyhound 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 

11:05 AM 3 Japanese Spaniel 2 - 1 - 0 - 0 
1 Miniature Pinscher 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
2 Papillon 1 - 1 - 0 - 0 

11:20 AM 3 Pomeranian 2 - 1 - 0 - 0 
1 Pug 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
2 Pekingese 0 - 0 - 2 - 0 

11:35 AM  GROUP FIVE               
                  

Ring # 2   P. Beisel-McIlwaine               
12:15 PM 2 Bernese Mtn Dog 1 - 1 - 0 - 0 

5 Boxer 1 - 2 - 2 - 0 
1 BP - Doberman Pinscher 0 - 1         
6 Doberman Pinscher 0 - 2 - 4 - 0 
3 Newfoundland 0 - 2 - 1 - 0 
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 
                  

1:00 PM 2 Pointer 0 - 0 - 0 - 2 
3 Pointer (GSH) 0 - 1 - 1 - 1 
1 Retriever (FC) 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
7 Retriever (Golden) 2 - 3 - 2 - 0 
1 Setter (English) 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
1 Setter (Gordon) 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
7 Setter (Irish R & W) 4 - 2 - 1 - 0 
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0 - 1 - 1 - 0 
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0 - 0 - 0 - 1 
2 Vizsla (SH) 0 - 0 - 1 - 1 
1 BP - Retriever (Labrador) 0 - 1         
9 Retriever (Labrador) 2 - 4 - 0 - 3 

FBJ  GROUP ONE               
 

Wednesday July 6, 2011 
BEST IN SHOW & Best Puppy In Show 

Peggy Beisel-McIlwaine 
Follows the Completion of the Last Group Judged 

Junior Handling - Wednesday, July 6, 2011 – 12:05 pm 
Judge TBA – RING # 1 

 

Please Register a minimum of 1 hour BEFORE the competition 

Junior Handling Prizes Generously donated  by  Treasure Coast Pet Products 
Come and Visit the Booth Look for the Big Black Trailer  You can’t miss them. 

Bluewater Kennel Club - ALL BREED Sweepstakes ( 22 ) 
Wednesday July 6, 2011 Totals 

Grp Time Judge Ring # 6-9  9-12 Total 

1 8:35 am Christine Jones 1 3 1 4 

2 Follows sweeps Group 1 Christine Jones 1 2 2 4 

5 8:30 am Liz Patterson 2 1 0 1 

6 Follows sweeps Group 5 Liz Patterson 2 3 0 3 

7 Follows Sweeps Group 6 Liz Patterson 2 3 0 3 

3 8:00 am Reid Patterson 1 3 0 3 

4 Follows sweeps group 3  Reid Patterson 1 3 1 4 
TOTAL 18 4 22 

Best Junior............................Ring – 1 Reid Patterson 
Best Senior ...........................Ring – 2 Liz Patterson 
Best In Sweepstakes ............Ring – 1 Christine Jones 

 



BBPP  ==  BBAABBYY  PPUUPPPPYY                      BBLLUUEEWWAATTEERR  KKEENNNNEELL  CCLLUUBB  --  TTHHUURRSSDDAAYY  JJUULLYY  77,,  22001111  
  

Ring # 1   P. Beisel-McIlwaine            
9:00 AM 1 Border Terrier 0 - 0 - 0 - 1

3 Bull Terrier 1 - 2 - 0 - 0
1 Cairn Terrier 0 - 0 - 1 - 0
1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1 - 0 - 0 - 0
9 Kerry Blue Terrier 2 - 5 - 1 - 1
5 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1 - 4 - 0 - 0
2 Staffordshire Bull 1 - 0 - 1 - 0

9:55 AM  GROUP FOUR            
               

10:15 AM 1 Bearded Collie 0 - 0 - 1 - 0
2 Bouvier des Flandres 1 - 0 - 1 - 0
3 Collie (Rough) 2 - 1 - 0 - 0
4 German Shepherd 2 - 1 - 1 - 0
2 Shetland Sheepdog 1 - 1 - 0 - 0
3 Welsh Corgi (Card) 1 - 2 - 0 - 0
1 Welsh Corgi (Pemb) 0 - 1 - 0 - 0

10:55 AM  GROUP SEVEN            
               

Ring # 1   Ainslie Mills            
11:20 AM 1 Whippet 1 - 0 - 0 - 0
11:25 AM  GROUP TWO            

               
11:40 AM 2 Pointer 0 - 0 - 0 - 2

2 Pointer (GSH) 0 - 0 - 1 - 1
1 Retriever (FC) 0 - 0 - 1 - 0
8 Retriever (Labrador) 2 - 4 - 0 - 2
1 Setter (English) 0 - 0 - 1 - 0

12:15 PM 1 Setter (Gordon) 0 - 0 - 1 - 0
6 Setter (Irish R & W) 3 - 2 - 1 - 0
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0 - 1 - 1 - 0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0 - 0 - 0 - 1
1 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 0 - 0 - 0 - 1
2 Vizsla (SH) 0 - 0 - 1 - 1
6 Retriever (Golden) 2 - 3 - 1 - 0

1:05 PM  GROUP ONE            
               

1:30 PM 1 French Bulldog 0 - 0 - 0 - 1
3 Keeshond 0 - 3 - 0 - 0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0 - 0 - 1 - 0
2 Poodle (Standard) 1 - 1 - 0 - 0

FBJ  GROUP SIX            

 

 

Ring # 2   Mike Jackman               
9:30 AM 1 Basenji 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 

4 Beagle                       1 - 2 - 0 – 0  (Vet 1-0) 
1 Bloodhound 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
1 BP - Dachshund (MLH) 0 - 1         
4 Dachshund (MLH) 3 - 1 - 0 - 0 
1 Dachshund (MSH) 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
                  

10:05 AM 2 Bernese Mtn Dog 1 - 1 - 0 - 0 
5 Boxer 1 - 2 - 2 - 0 
1 Bullmastiff 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 
1 BP - Doberman Pinscher 0 - 1         
6 Doberman                0 - 3 - 2 - 0  (VET 0-1) 

10:45 AM 1 BP - Dogue De Bordeaux   1 - 0 
3 Dogue De Bordeaux 1 - 2 - 0 - 0 
1 Great Dane 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 
3 Newfoundland 0 - 2 - 1 - 0 
1 Samoyed 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0 - 1 - 0 - 0 

11:10 AM  GROUP THREE               
                  

11:35 AM 2 CKC Spaniel 0 - 1 - 1 - 0 
1 Havanese 1 - 0 - 0 - 0 
2 Italian Greyhound 0 - 1 - 0 - 1 
1 Miniature Pinscher 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
3 Papillon 1 - 2 - 0 - 0 
3 Pomeranian 2 - 1 - 0 - 0 
1 Pug 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 
1 Pekingese 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 

12:10 PM  GROUP FIVE               
                  

 

 

Thursday July 7, 2011 
BEST IN SHOW & Best Puppy In Show 

Ainslie Mills 
Follows the Completion of the Last Group Judged 

 

 

PPRROOUUDD  SSPPOONNSSOORRSS  OOFF  

TTHHEE  BBLLUUEEWWAATTEERR    
KKCC SSHHOOWWSS



  

BLUEWATER KENNEL CLUB  – Obedience All Lunches and breaks at Judges discretion 
OOBBEEDDIIEENNCCEE  TTRRIIAALL  ##  11––  TTUUEESSDDAAYY  JJUULLYY  55,,  22001111  ––  SS..  DDEESS  CCOOTTEESS    ––  RRIINNGG  ##    66  ––  1100::0000  AAMM  

( 3 ) Utility - 224, 251, 254 
( 6 ) Open “B” - 224, 246, 251, 252, 253, 254 
( 1 ) Open “A” - 245 
( 1 ) Pre Novice - 236 
( 2 ) Novice “A” – 206, 238 
( 3 ) Novice “B” - 232, 240, 242 

OOBBEEDDIIEENNCCEE  TTRRIIAALL  ##  22  --  TTUUEESSDDAAYY  JJUULLYY  55,,  22001111  --  JJUUDDGGEE––  Bruce Gibbons ––  
RRIINNGG  ##  55  ––  FFOOLLLLOOWWSS  RRAALLLLYY  TTRRIIAALL  ##  11  

( 3 ) Utility - 224, 251, 254 
( 5 ) Open “B” - 224, 251, 252, 253, 254 
( 1 ) Open “A” - 245 
( 1 ) Pre Novice - 235 
( 1 ) Novice “A” – 206 
( 4 ) Novice “B” - 232, 240, 241, 242 

OOBBEEDDIIEENNCCEE  TTRRIIAALL  ##  33––  WWEEDDNNEESSDDAAYY  JJUULLYY  66,,  22001111  --  SS..  DDEESS  CCOOTTEESS    ––  RRIINNGG  ##    66  ––  1100::0000  AAMM  

( 4 ) Utility - 224, 250, 251, 254 
( 9 ) Open “B” - 224, 246, 248, 250, 251, 252, 253, 254, 255 
( 1 ) Novice “A” – 221 
( 4 ) Novice “B” - 239, 240, 242, 243 

OOBBEEDDIIEENNCCEE  TTRRIIAALL  ##  44  ––  WWEEDDNNEESSDDAAYY  JJUULLYY  66,,  22001111  --  Bruce Gibbons ––  
RRIINNGG  ##  55  ––  FFOOLLLLOOWWSS  RRAALLLLYY  TTRRIIAALL  ##  33  

( 5 ) Utility - 224, 248, 250, 251, 254 
( 9 ) Open “B” - 224, 246, 248, 250, 251, 252, 253, 254, 255 
( 1 ) Novice “A” – 237 
( 5 ) Novice “B” - 239, 240, 241, 242, 243 

OOBBEEDDIIEENNCCEE  TTRRIIAALL  ##  55  --  TTHHUURRSSDDAAYY  JJUULLYY  77,,  22001111--  DDEELL  LLUUNNNN  ––  RRIINNGG  ##  55  ––  99::0000  AAMM  

( 3 ) Utility - 224, 249, 251 
( 8 ) Open “B” - 224, 225, 246, 248, 249, 251, 252, 253 
( 1 ) Novice “A” – 206 
( 1 ) Novice “B” - 242 

 
  
 



 

BLUEWATER KENNEL CLUB  – Rally All Lunches and breaks at Judges discretion 
RRAALLLLYY  TRIAL # 1– Tuesday July 5, 2011 – Bruce Gibbons ––  RRIINNGG  ##  55  ––  99::3300  AAMM 

( 5 ) Rally - Excellent B - 224, 225, 229, 231, 233 
( 2 ) Rally - Advanced A - 214, 217 
( 5 ) Rally - Advanced B - 220, 222, 223, 224, 225, 
( 3 ) Rally - Novice A - 207, 208, 209 
( 2 ) Rally - Novice B -  211, 213 

RRAALLLLYY  TTRRIIAALL  ##  22  ––  TTUUEESSDDAAYY  JJUULLYY  55,,  22001111  --  SS..  DDEESS  CCOOTTEESS    ––  RRIINNGG  ##    66  ––  FFOOLLLLOOWWSS  OOBBEEDD  TTRRIIAALL  ##  11    

( 6 ) Rally - Excellent B - 224, 225, 226, 229, 231, 232 
( 2 ) Rally - Advanced A - 214, 217 
( 6 ) Rally - Advanced B - 220, 222, 223, 224, 225, 226 
( 2 ) Rally - Novice A - 207, 208 
( 3 ) Rally - Novice B -  211, 212, 213 

RRAALLLLYY  TTRRIIAALL  ##  33  ––  WWEEDDNNEESSDDAAYY  JJUULLYY  66,,  22001111  --  Bruce Gibbons ––  RRIINNGG  ##  55  ––  99::3300  AAMM  
( 1 ) Rally - Excellent A - 227, 
( 6 ) Rally - Excellent B - 218, 224, 225, 229, 230, 233 
( 2 ) Rally - Advanced A - 215, 217 
( 4 ) Rally - Advanced B - 218, 222, 224, 225 
( 2 ) Rally - Novice A - 206, 209 
( 2 ) Rally - Novice B -  210, 213 

RRAALLLLYY  TTRRIIAALL  ##  44––  WWEEDD..  JJUULLYY  66,,  22001111  --  SS..  DDEESS  CCOOTTEESS    ––  RRIINNGG  ##    66  ––  FFOOLLLLOOWWSS  OOBBEEDDIIEENNCCEE  TTRRIIAALL  ##  33  

( 1 ) Rally - Excellent A - 227 
( 7 ) Rally - Excellent B - 218, 224, 225, 226, 228, 229, 230 
( 2 ) Rally - Advanced A - 215, 217 
( 6 ) Rally - Advanced B - 218, 221, 222, 224, 225, 226 
( 1 ) Rally - Novice A - 206 
( 2 ) Rally - Novice B -  212, 213 

RRAALLLLYY  TTRRIIAALL  ##  55  --  TTHHUURRSSDDAAYY  JJUULLYY  77,,  22001111  ––  DDEELL  LLUUNNNN  ––  RRIINNGG  ##  55  ––FFOOLLLLOOWWSS  OOBBEEDDIIEENNCCEE  TTRRIIAALL  ##  55  
( 2 ) Rally - Excellent B - 225, 229 
( 1 ) Rally - Advanced B - 225, 
( 1 ) Rally - Novice A - 206 
( 1 ) Rally - Novice B -  212, 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 

  


